Tillamook County, Oregon 10/06/2023 11:04:13 AM Commissioners' Journal

CJ2023-00331

BEFORE THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

FOR TILLAMOOK COUNTY, OREGON

)

)

In the Matter of the Appointment and Reappointment of Members to the Three Rivers Ranch Road District Board of Directors 0RDER #23-<u>066</u>

This matter came before the Tillamook County Board of Commissioners on October 4, 2023, at the request of the Three Ranch Rivers Road District Board of Directors. The Board of Commissioners, being fully apprised, finds as follows:

- 1. There is a vacancy on the Three Rivers Ranch Road District Board of Directors.
- 2. Cole Brecheen is qualified and willing to be appointed to the Three Rivers Ranch Road District Board of Directors.
- 3. It is the request of the Directors that Cole Brecheen be appointed to the Three Rivers Ranch Road District Board of Directors.
- 4. Ken Cully's term on the Three Rivers Ranch Road District Board of Directors expires on December 31, 2023.
- 5. Ken Cully is qualified and willing to be reappointed to the Three Rivers Ranch Road District Board of Directors.

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY ORDERED THAT:

- 6. Cole Brecheen be and is hereby appointed to the Three Rivers Ranch Road District Bord of Directors with a term expiring on December 31, 2026.
- 7. Ken Cully be and hereby is reappointed to the Three Rivers Ranch Road District Bord of Directors with a term expiring on December 31, 2026.
- 8. The members of the Three Rivers Ranch Road District Board of Directors will serve at the pleasure of the Board of Commissioners.

111

DATED this 4th day of October, 2023.

THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS FOR TILLAMOOK COUNTY, OREGON

Ć ¥ A. Erin D. Skaar, Chair V Mary Faith Bell, Vice-Chair

David Yamamoto, Commissioner



Aye Abstain/Absent Nay

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

William K. Sargent, County Counsel

